17000182099

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



200302701182

08/22/17--01009--016 **125.00

COVER LETTER

	w Filing Section vision of Corporations					
SUBJECT	1850 Capital Group, LLC					
30b,fise i	Name of	Limited Liabil	ity Company			
The enclose	ed Articles of Organization and fee(s)) are submitted	for filing.			
Please retu	n all correspondence concerning this	matter to the	following:			
	John Lore					
	Name of Person					
	Capital Fund Law Group, PC					
	Firm/Company					
	222 South Main Street, Suite 500					
	Address					
	Salt Lake City, Utah 84101					
i	nfo@capitalfundlaw.com	City/State ar	d Zip Code			
-	E-mail address: (to be us	sed for future a	unnual report notification)			
For further in	formation concerning this matter, ple	ease call:				
	John Lore	801	456-3620			
•	Name of Person		Daytime Telephone Number			
Enclosed is	a check for the following amount:					
√ \$125.00 Fi	_	L—J _{Certifi}	20 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee, ed Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)			
	Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Street Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301			

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1850 Capital Group				
(Must cor	ntain the words "Limited	Liability Company,	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street	address of the principal of	office of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
Principal Office Address:			Mailing Address:	
1850 Southwest 11th Terrace		1850	1850 Southwest 11th Terrace	
Miami, FL 33135			ni, FL 33135	
USA		USA		
The name and the Florida street	~	~		
The name and the Florida stree	t address of the registered	~	<u> </u>	
The name and the Florida stree	Nicholas Katzenbaci	h Name	<u> </u>	
The name and the Florida stree	Nicholas Katzenbac	h Name	rceptable)	
The name and the Florida stree	Nicholas Katzenbac	h Name h Terrace	rceptable)	
The name and the Florida stree	Nicholas Katzenbaci 1850 Southwest 11th Florida street addres	h Name h Terrace ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac	,	
lace designated in this certificate or the resignated in the part of the part	Nicholas Katzenbach 1850 Southwest 11th Florida street address Miami City I agent and to accept serve, I hereby accept the approvisions of all statutes r	h Name h Terrace ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac FL State sice of process for the pointment as registere relating to the proper	33135	vaci lutie
aving been named as registered lace designated in this certificate rther agree to comply with the p	Nicholas Katzenbach 1850 Southwest 11th Florida street address Miami City I agent and to accept serve, I hereby accept the approvisions of all statutes r	h Name h Terrace ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac FL State sice of process for the pointment as registere relating to the proper	33135 Zip above stated limited liability comp of agent and agree to act in this cap and complete performance of my a	vacity luties,

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager MGR	Nicholas Katzenbach 1850 Southwest 11th Terrace Miami, FL 33135
MGR	Rebecca Borbe 1850 Southwest 11th Terrace Miami, FL 33135
(Use attachment if necessary)	
the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the ap the document's effective date on the Department of State's in the document's effective date on the Department of State's in the document's effective date on the Department of State's in the document's effective date on the Department of State's in the document's effective date on the Department of State's in the document's effective date on the Department of State's in the document's effective date on the Department of State's in the document's effective date on the Department of State's in the document's effective date on the Department of State's in the document's effective date on the Department of State's in the document's effective date on the Department of State's in the document's effective date on the Department of State's in the document's effective date on the Department of State's in the document's effective date on the Department of State's in the document's effective date on the Department of State's in the document's effective date on the Department of State's in the document's effective date on the Department of State's in the document's effective date on the Department of State's effective date on the document of	cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after plicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: M	
This document is executed in acco	an authorized representative of a member. ordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, on submitted in a document to the Department of State provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Nicholas Katzenbach	

Filing Fees:

Typed or printed name of signee

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

TAME 24 AMILE 13